Partial Exemptions — Runnels Taxing Entities — 17 —
Tax Year 2022

Texas Property Tax Code Sec. 11.46 Compilation of Partial Exemptions.
Each year the chief appraiser shall compile and make available to the public a list showing for
each taxing unit in the district the number of each kind of partial exemption allowed in that tax
year and the total assessed value of each taxing unit that is exempted by each kind of partial
exemption. (Enacted by Acts 1979, 66th Leg., ch 841 (SB/ 621), § 1, effective January 1, 1982;
am. Acts 1981, 67th Leg., 1st CS., ch. 13 (HB. 30), § 45, effective January 1, 1982.)

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Runnels County

$0.00
$517,860

$5,360,400
$432,270
$0.00
$6,295,376

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65

Homestead
Over 65

City of Ballinger
0
13

12
16
0
0

$0.00
$129,260

$144,000
$2,395,210
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

City of Miles
0
4

$0.00
$30,120

$228,250
$36,000
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

City of Winters
0
13

10
0
0

$0.00
$156,000

$772,250
$0.00
$0.00




Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Ballinger 1.S.D.
2
31

26
15
707
697

$20,000
$311,560

$2,681,050
$157,320
$26,890,440
$26,142,274

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Bronte 1.S.D.
0
3

0
1
22
35

$0.00
$19,200

$0.00
$12,000
$818,470
$1,319,590

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Coleman L.S.D.
0

0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$58,480
$229,700

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65

Homestead
Over 65

Jim Ned C.L.S.D.
0
2

1
0
12
14

$0.00
$19,460

$8,350
$0.00
$464,380
$527,434

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Miles 1.S.D.
3

$13,000
$57,120

$78,250
$24,000
$7,463,130

pg. 2




$4,676,240

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Olfen L.S.D.
1
0

0
1
13
19

$10,000
$0.00

$0.00
$12,000
$520,000
$746,140

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Panther Creek C.1.S.D.
0
3

7

$0.00
$28,630

$0.00
$7,370
$111,590
$274,350

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Winters 1.S.D.
14
8

11

10
402
435

$126,470
$75,230

$515,060
$107,550
$14,751,720
$16,062,980

Disabled
Disabled Veteran General

Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65

Homestead
Over 65

Ballinger Memorial Hospital
Dist.
0
51

26
0
0
0

$0.00
$550,640

$4,109,480
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

North Runnels Hospital Dist.
0
26

15
0
0

$0.00
$297,040

$1,182,670
$0.00
$0.00




Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Runnels E.S.D. #1
0
11

0

$0.00
$105,120

$228,250
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Lipan-Kickapoo W.C.D.
0
40

14
0
0
0

$0.00
$435,600

$2,006,850
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Valley Creek W.C.D.
0
2

$0.00
$15,580

$450,860
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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